T Masses this week at St. Michael’s  -pecember 11-18, 2022

“When John the Baptist heard in prison about the deeds of
the Christ, he sent word by his disciples...”  Mattew 11.2-11

Third Sunday of Advent .vexa

Saturday, Dec. 10 5:00 pm 1 Val Baldini -Lori -
Sunday, Dec. 11 9:00 am  Missa Pro Popula
11:00 am { John Lennon  -Sadie Johnston

Mass Intention Requested By
Monday , Dec. 12 Our Lady of Guadalupe 12:05 pm T Mary Leguard -Leguard Family

Tuesday, Dec. 13 St Lucy 9:15 am Notre Dame School Mass at the school
12:05 pm Living and 1+ Deceased Members of CWL

Wed, Dec. 14  St. John of the Cross 7:00 pm  t Mary & Edward O’Donnell -Tayior Family

Thurs., Dec. 15 10:00 am  Mass at Legion Village
12:05 pm t Carter Brill -Marcella McLeltand

Friday, Dec. 16 12:05 pm  Souls in Purgatory -Donor

Fourth Sunday of Advent -veara Sat,Dec.17 5:00pm Missa Pro Popula
Sunday, Dec. 18 9:00 am t Jean Farrell -John & Famity 11:00 am t Giuseppe Cutro  -Lena & Family

\ Looking ahead to Mass schedule for Christmas Eve-Sat. Dec 24: 4:00 pm/6:00 pm/Midnight
J \ A Christmas Day-Sun. Dec. 25: 9:00 am/11:00 am
3 g New Years Eve-Sat. Dec. 31-5:00 pm New Years Day-Sun. Jan. 1-9:00 am/11:00 am
Confessions in Preparation: Dec 19, 21 & 23 at 11am to noon; Dec. 20 & 22 at 5:00-6:00 pm

Preparation for the Sacrament of First Holy Eucharist...will begin February 7, 2023 at 6:00 pm in the
Church. See website for all dates/details.  Preparation for Sacrament of Confirmation (Grade 7 or older)
Session 6: December 14 at 6:10 pm in the Church.

To show our appreciation,
Fr. Emmanuel and Fr. Ante, invite volunteers to an afternoon social:
Wednesday, December 14, 2022 at 4:00 pm....Gather
in the Church for a Blessing, and then over to the

Parish Centre for refreshiments, and snacks.
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# Thanks for [elfdmg a ﬁr It's a party for the youth volunteers!
/ | Fr. E | & Fr. Ante invite you to a celebration
¢ Fr. Emmanuel & Fr. y !
1 ) %A’N D ¢ to say thank you for serving on the Altar and singing
4 ];-l;c::eylg:r:] );Hu;ofrodm:nkﬂ ‘ , in the choir, on Saturday, December 17, 2022 at
: and in everything you put A ¢ 11:00 am in the Parish Centre! Come for pizza and
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